900263977 08/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Technologies, Inc.		07/25/2013	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novetta, Inc.	
Street Address:	1300 Spring Hill Boulevard	
City:	Silver SprinG	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20910	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886284	WAREMAN
Registration Number:	3076234	WAREX
Serial Number:	85555092	NOVETTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202 663-7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke, Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128981.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Brooke

TRADEMARK

900263977 REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0848

JP \$90 00 288628

Signature:	/Thomas W. Brooke/	
Date:	08/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=WHITE OAK TECHNOLOGIES INC - MD - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page1.tif source=WHITE OAK TECHNOLOGIES INC - MD - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page2.tif source=WHITE OAK TECHNOLOGIES INC - MD - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0849

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES/OF INCORPORATION

UL 24 A H: 09

WHITE OAK TECHNOLOGIËS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 2-607(a) of the Maryland General Corporation Law ("MGCL"), as amended, White Oak Technologies, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

1. The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended by amending and restating Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Novetta, Inc.

2. The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended by amending and restating Article IV thereof so that, as amended, said Article IV shall be and read as follows:

> "The address of the principal office of the Company is 1300 Spring Hill Road. Silver Spring, MD 20910."

- 3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation advised, and the stockholders of the Corporation approved, pursuant to a Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and a Unianmous Written Consent of the Sole Stockholder of the Corporation, respectively, these Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.
- 4. All other provisious of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain in full force and effect.
- 5. We the undersigned Chief Executive Officer and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation this 25th day of July 2013.

WHITE OAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Petér B. LaMontagne

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Name: Richard Sawchak

Title: Secretary

CUST ID:0002935344 WORK ORDER: 02 4172924 DATE:07-26-2213 02:56 PM

AMT. PAID:\$193.00

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/19/2013

REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0850